

IN THE  
UNITED STATES  
CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

HENRY BRODERICK, INC., *Appellant*,

vs.

CLARK SQUIRE, individually and as  
Collector of Internal Revenue for  
the District of Washington, *Appellee*.

---

UPON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE  
UNITED STATES FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF  
WASHINGTON, SOUTHERN DIVISION

FILED

**BRIEF OF APPELLANT**

---

JUL 17 1947

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,  
CLERK

EGGERMAN, ROSLING & WILLIAMS,  
D. G. EGGERMAN,  
JOSEPH J. LANZA,

*Attorneys for Appellant.*

918 Joseph Vance Building,  
Seattle 1, Washington.

---

---



IN THE  
UNITED STATES  
CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

HENRY BRODERICK, INC., *Appellant*,

vs.

CLARK SQUIRE, individually and as  
Collector of Internal Revenue for  
the District of Washington, *Appellee*.

---

UPON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE  
UNITED STATES FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF  
WASHINGTON, SOUTHERN DIVISION

---

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

EGGERMAN, ROSLING & WILLIAMS,  
D. G. EGGERMAN,  
JOSEPH J. LANZA,

*Attorneys for Appellant.*

918 Joseph Vance Building,  
Seattle 1, Washington.

---

---

## INDEX

	<i>Page</i>
Nature of Action.....	1
Jurisdiction .....	1
District Court .....	1
Circuit Court .....	2
Question Involved .....	4
Statutes and Regulations Involved.....	4
Statutes .....	5
Wages .....	5
Employment .....	5
Regulations .....	6
Statement of the Case.....	7
Specification of Errors.....	15
Summary of Argument.....	15
Argument .....	17
I. This Court Is Not Bound By Findings and Con- clusions of District Court.....	17
II. Discussion of Standards Laid Down in the <i>Silk</i> and <i>Greyvan</i> Cases .....	17
(A) Degrees of control.....	24
(B) Opportunities for profit and loss.....	25
(C) Investment in facilities .....	25
(D) Permanency of relation.....	25
(E) Skill required .....	25
(F) Other factors .....	26
III. The Overwhelming Majority of State Courts Have Denied the Existence of the Employer- Employee Relationship .....	29
Conclusion .....	34

## TABLE OF CASES

<i>California Employment Stabilization Commission</i> <i>v. Morris</i> , 28 Cal.(2d) 812, 172 P.(2d) 497 (1946) .....	33
<i>California Employment Stabilization Commission</i> <i>v. Norins Realty Co. Inc.</i> , 175 P.(2d) 217 (1946)	34

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Coppage, In re</i> , 22 Wn.(2d) 802, 157 P.(2d) 977..	32
<i>Curtis v. Riley</i> , 22 Wn.(2d) 951, 157 P.(2d) 975..	32
<i>Guaranty Mortgage Co. v. Bryant</i> , 179 Tenn. 579, 168 S.W.(2d) 182 (1943).....	28, 30
<i>Harrison v. Greyvan Lines, Inc.</i> , 91 Law Ed. Adv. Op. 1335 .....	17, 18, 20, 25, 26
<i>Henry Broderick Inc. v. Riley</i> , 22 Wn.(2d) 760, 157 P.(2d) 954 (1945).....	28, 29, 31, 32
<i>Koehler v. Myers</i> (C.C.A. 3) 21 F.(2d) 596..	27, 28, 32
<i>A. J. Meyer v. Unemployment Compensation Com- mission</i> , 348 Mo. 147, 152 S.W.(2d) 184 (1941)	30
<i>National Labor Relations Board v. Hearst Publi- cations</i> , 322 U.S. 111.....	22
<i>Realty Mortgage &amp; S. Co. v. Oklahoma Employ- ment Security Commission</i> (Okla.) 169 P.(2d) 761 (1945) .....	29, 32
<i>Sears-McCullough Mortgage Co. v. Oklahoma Em- ployment Security Commission</i> , 172 P.(2d) 613 (1946) .....	33
<i>United States v. Anderson</i> (C.C.A. 7) 108 F.(2d) 475 .....	17
<i>United States v. Mitchell</i> (C.C.A. 8) 104 F.(2d) 343 .....	17
<i>United States v. Silk</i> , 91 Law Ed. Adv. op. 1335 .....	17, 18, 20, 25, 26
<i>Wigginton v. Order of U.C.T. of America</i> (C.C.A. 7) 126 F.(2d) 659.....	17
<i>Wilson-Sullivan Co., In re</i> , 289 N.Y. 110, 44 N.E. (2d) 387 (1942) .....	30
<i>Yearwood v. U.S.</i> (D.C. La. 1944) 55 F. Supp. 295	28

### STATUTES

Federal Insurance Contributions Act:	
Chap. 9A, Internal Revenue Code (26 U.S.C.A.) §1400 - §1432 .....	1, 4
Federal Unemployment Tax Act:	
Chap. 9C, Internal Revenue Code (26 U.S.C.A.) §1600 - §1611 .....	1, 4

Remington's Revised Statutes of Washington (1941 Supp.) §8340-25(1) .....	24
§8340-35 .....	26

**REGULATIONS**

Regulation 106, Sec. 402.204 (pertaining to the Federal Insurance Contributions Act).....	4, 5
Regulation 107, Sec. 403.204 (pertaining to the Federal Unemployment Tax Act).....	4, 5

**COURT RULES**

Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 73(c).....	3
Rule 73(g).....	3
Rule 75(a).....	3
Rule 75(c) .....	3
Rule 75(d) .....	3
Rules of United States Circuit Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit, Rule 19, par. 6.....	3
Rule 20, par. 1.....	4





IN THE  
UNITED STATES  
CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

HENRY BRODERICK, INC., *Appellant*,

vs.

CLARK SQUIRE, individually and as  
Collector of Internal Revenue for  
the District of Washington, *Appellee*.

---

No. 11596
